
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



{.--'\ 

( 
. ' ...... . 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

L.D. 2185 

(Filing No. H-1236) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

IISTH LEGISLATPRE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "'ri,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
1547, L.D. 2185, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental 
Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State 
Government for the Fiscal Years ending June 30, 1992 and June 30, 
1993 and to Change Certain Provisions of the Laws" 

Amend the amendment by inserting before the fiscal note the 
20 following: 
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'PART XX 

Sec. XX-I. Appropriation. The following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purpo~es of 
this Part . 

ATTORNEY GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF 

Administration m Attorney General 

Personal Services 
~ll Other 

Provides funds for one limited period 
Research Assistant/Investigator position for 
necessary and additional investigator 
services to support the Cole case from July 
1, 1992 to December 31, 1992. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
TOTAL 
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1992·93 

$24,520 
3,200 

27,720 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 2185 

.. w .. to COMMI TTEE AMENDMENT .. A" to H. P . 1547, 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Administration - Income Maintenance 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides for the deappropriation of funds 
'from salary savings from not filling one 
vacant limited' period Director, Fraud 
Investigations position for the period July 
1, 1992 to January 31, 1992. 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
TOTAL 

SECTION XX-l 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

(24,520) 
(3,200) 

(27,720) 

$-0-' 

Further amend the amendment by relettering the Parts to read 
consecutively. 

FISCAL NOTE 

26 This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund' 
appropriations or revenues and a balanced budget is maintaine'd 

28 for fiscai year 1991-92 and fiscal year 1992-93. 

30 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

32 
This amendment provides funds for investigatory support for 

34 the Cole case. 
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Filed by Rep. Boutilier of Lewiston 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
3/24/92 (Filing No. H-1236) 
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