## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2	1026
4	(Filing No. H- 1236)
6.	
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 115TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{N}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
14	1547, L.D. 2185, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State
16	Government for the Fiscal Years ending June 30, 1992 and June 30, 1993 and to Change Certain Provisions of the Laws"
18	Amend the amendment by inserting before the fiscal note the
20	following:
22	PART XX
24	Sec. XX-1. Appropriation. The following funds are
26	appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Part.
28	1992-93
30	ATTORNEY GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF
32 34	Administration - Attorney General
36	Personal Services \$24,520 All Other 3,200
38	Provides funds for one limited period
40	Research Assistant/Investigator position for necessary and additional investigator
42	services to support the Cole case from July 1, 1992 to December 31, 1992.
44	DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TOTAL 27,720

46

L.D. 2185 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 2 Administration - Income Maintenance Personal Services (24,520)All Other (3,200)б Provides for the deappropriation of funds 8 from salary savings from not filling one vacant limited period Director, Fraud 10 Investigations position for the period July 1, 1992 to January 31, 1992. 12 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 14 TOTAL (27,720)16 **SECTION XX-1** 18 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS \$-0-1 20 Further amend the amendment by relettering the Parts to read consecutively. 2.2 FISCAL NOTE 24 This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund 26 appropriations or revenues and a balanced budget is maintained for fiscal year 1991-92 and fiscal year 1992-93. 28 30 STATEMENT OF FACT 32 This amendment provides funds for investigatory support for the Cole case. 34

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the

(Filing No. H-1236)

to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1547,

HOUSE AMENDMENT

26

House

3/24/92

Filed by Rep. Boutilier of Lewiston

Page 2-LR3709(53)